

Based on FORM PTO-1595 RE 1020	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE—Patent & Trademark Office
To: Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached of many inal document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hannu SAARELMA  2 - Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Teknillinen korkeakoulu  Street Address: P.O. Box 1000  City: FIN-02015 TKK  Country: FINLAND  Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Application Serial No.(s): 10/018,283  Filing Date: November 8, 2001  Additional numbers attactly this document is being filed together with a new application, expenses.	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Philip Rodman, Esq.  Firm: Rodman & Rodman  Street Address: 7 South Broadway  City: White Plains State: N.Y. ZIP: 10601  Telephone: (914) 949-7210	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  A Credit Card Payment Form is enclosed to cover above fee.  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-1743  (Attach duplicate copy of page if paying by deposit account)
	8. Charge any additional fees or underpayment in connection with this submission to our Deposit Account No. 18-1743.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  40.00 OP  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.  Philip Rodman, Esq. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,704  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

/33/4J RR-493 PCT/US

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS,

1. Hannu SAARELMA residing at P.O.Box 6400, FIN-02015 TKK and a citizen of Finland;

hereafter referred to as "THE UNDERSIGNED", have made an invention entitled CAMERA SYSTEM AND DISPLAY DEVICE

AND,WHEREAS, Teknillinen korkeakoulu, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, an organization organized under the laws of Finland and whose place of business and business address is P.O. Box 1000, FIN-02015 TKK, Finland, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to all divisionals, continuations, continuations in part, reissues, reexaminations or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extension of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said invention including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree that THE UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and representatives all facts Known to THE UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles and benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said Assignee its successors and assignees, that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by THE UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by THE UNDERSIGNED.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hand on the dates indicated below.

Hannu SAARELMA

No Legalization Required

Date 27 November 2001

PATENT REEL: 012667 FRAME: 0166